25

20 —38

40

I
69 7
74 8

9_A0119_00_0_0

Agrotron 235 -> 8100 3001

Section: ENGINE Ref: 01.00.0
INTERCOOLER

Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:

[Agrotron 235]

1 04451111 1 radiator

4 04435858 2 tube

7 01136452 4 nut vin 8 d980

8 04425319 2 stop

17 04451113 1 sheath

18 04432115/10 1 sheath

19 0.007.0675.0 2 silent-block

20 04431909 2 pin

24 01179833 2 rubber sleeve 80x87x60
25 04450941 12 fascia 85/91

39 01112407 1 screw m 10 x 20, d933
47 04432821 2 washer

60 04432129 1 support

68 01180295 1 gasket

69 01173940 1 clamp @ 70/90

70 04209073 1 sleeve

74 04434799 4 rubber sleeve 80x87x90

1/1



9_B2056_01_0_0

Section: ENGINE

EXHAUST SILENCER

Agrotron 235 -> 8100 3001

Ref: 01.00.1

Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:

[Agrotron 235]

1 04436002 1 silencer

2 04431284.4/10 1 exhaust pipe

4 01144673 4 nut

5 04431301 1 bracket

6 01112456 1 screw m 10 x 50

7 01102659 1 nut m 10, d934

8 01112538 3 screw m 12 x 35, d933

9 01174738 3 flat washer 12.5x26x6

10 01112858 1 nutm 12, d934

11 01112407 1 screw m 10 x 20, d933

12 01140501 1 washer 10.5

13 01112307 2 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 15, d933
1096 <- X Agrotron 210
3011 <- X Agtrotron 235

14 01151019 4 washer 8.4
1096 <- X Agrotron 210
3011 <- X Agrotron 235

15 04431273 1 bracket

16 04432580 1 exhaust pipe

17 04427269 1 console
1096 <- X Agrotron 210
3011 <- X Agrotron 235

18 01126448 2 screw

19 04432014 1 console

20 04435378/10 1 tube

21 01173971 10 fascia @ 40/60

22 04432015 3 rubber sleeve

23 01173969 2 clamp 32-50

24 04432016 1 rubber sleeve

25 04432579 1 tube

26 04435379 1 tube

27 04450656 1 adapter

28 04450649 1 adapter

1/1



v

c

oy

L

b st

001

©

Agrotron 235 -> 8100 3001

Section: ENGINE Ref: 01.01.0
PLUG

Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:

[Agrotron 235]

Engine serial number:

816269 816270 816271 866443 866444 866445 866446 875985 890843 899857 938986 938987 938988 950489 950490
954533 954534 954535 954536 954537 983198 983199 1008176 1012274 1012275 1016773 1016774 1029878 1029879
1033165 1033166 1033777

| 01179634 | plug
H 2860 -A36-ST-FE/ZNPHR
185 01016127 1 sealing compound ml. 50

H 699 -DEUTZDW72-50ML

1/1



7’4
p
/
/
p
‘ﬂ
J
n
o
Ag
LY

N =T
0
A

I
i)
Hi

001

©

Section: ENGINE
FASTENINGS

Agrotron 235 -> 8100 3001

Ref: 01.01.1

Fig. P/n

QTY Name

Notes:
[Agrotron 235]

Engine serial number:

816269 816270 816271 866443 866444 866445 866446 875985 890843 899857 938986 938987 938988 950489 950490
954533 954534 954535 954536 954537 983198 983199 1008176 1012274 1012275 1016773 1016774 1029878 1029879

1033165 1033166 1033777

3 04204450
4 01143362
5 01181406

1 gasket
14 screw
1 bushing

1/1



Agrotron 235 -> 8100 3001
Section: ENGINE Ref: 01.01.2
OIL PRESSUR.SWITCH

Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:
[Agrotron 235]

Engine serial number:

816269 816270 816271 866443 866444 866445 866446 875985 890843 899857 938986 938987 938988 950489 950490
954533 954534 954535 954536 954537 983198 983199 1008176 1012274 1012275 1016773 1016774 1029878 1029879
1033165 1033166 1033777

1 04207119 1 valve
WITH ITEM ....

[ez e bos)

2 04200782 1 spring

3 04207120 1 piston

4 04207121 1 spacer

5 04201794 1 ring

187 01016123 1 small plate

1/1



Agrotron 235 -> 8100 3001
Section: ENGINE

Ref: 01.01.3
OIL FILLER NECK
Fig. P/n QTY Name
Notes:

[Agrotron 235]

Engine serial number:

816269 816270 816271 866443 866444 866445 866446 875985 890843 899857 938986 938987 938988 950489 950490

954533 954534 954535 954536 954537 983198 983199 1008176 1012274 1012275 1016773 1016774 1029878 1029879
1033165 1033166 1033777

| 1 04207099 1 tube
2 01178421 1 gasket
[[o00_]© 3 01181433 2 screw
;f--: ’;l/":')\
P
RE5s
]

1/1



001

©

Agrotron 235 -> 8100 3001
Section: ENGINE Ref: 01.01.4
CRANKCASE BREATHER
Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:
[Agrotron 235]

Engine serial number:

816269 816270 816271 866443 866444 866445 866446 875985 890843 899857 938986 938987 938988 950489 950490
954533 954534 954535 954536 954537 983198 983199 1008176 1012274 1012275 1016773 1016774 1029878 1029879
1033165 1033166 1033777

1 04207651 1 valve
WITH ITEM ....
(2)

2 04207649 1 ring

3 01180218 2 screw

4 04207290 1 piping

1/1



Our support email:

ebooklibonline@outlook.com


https://www.ebooklibonline.com/downloads/deutz-fahr-agrotron-235-new-tractor-parts-catalogue-manual-instant-download/



